
 
 

2010 Pre’s Trail X-Country Challenge 
Saturday, October 16, 2010 

Pre’s Trail, Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
Presented by Oregon Track Club 

 
High School Boys Results 

 
Place TmPl No.   Name            Gr School                    Time  Pace   
===== ==== ===== =============== == ========================= ===== =====  
    1    1   982 Corbin Helt     11 Creswell                  17:05  5:30  
    2    2   452 Zachary Hollowa 11 Central Linn              17:07  5:31  
    3        993 Dan Nelson      11 Toledo                    17:50  5:45  
    4    3   984 Allen Nickelson 11 Creswell                  18:53  6:05  
    5    4   980 Travis Gunn     9  Creswell                  19:10  6:10  
    6    5   467 Wesley Smith    12 Central Linn              19:44  6:21  
    7    6   979 David Gunn      9  Creswell                  20:00  6:27  
    8        991 Kyle Cameron    10 Toledo                    20:38  6:39  
    9        992 Justus Davis    9  Toledo                    20:46  6:41  
   10    7   471 Jordan Watkins  9  Central Linn              20:59  6:46  
   11        393 John Kim        11 Canyonville Christian     21:52  7:03  
   12        377 Woo Sun Ji      11 Canyonville Christian     21:54  7:03  
   13        387 Minho Jung      11 Canyonville Christian     21:55  7:03  
   14    8   436 Daniel Best     9  Central Linn              21:57  7:04  
   15    9   469 Jacob Watkins   9  Central Linn              21:59  7:05  
   16   10   983 Aaron McFadden  11 Creswell                  23:02  7:25  
   17   11   454 Austin Hoyer    9  Central Linn              23:37  7:36  
   18   12   461 Peter Meyr      10 Central Linn              23:46  7:39  
   19        464 Kyle Simms      10 Central Linn              25:18  8:09  
   20        458 Oliver Meyr     9  Central Linn              26:39  8:35  
 

 
High School Boys Team Scores 

 
  1. Creswell                  
            1    3    4    6   10            =    24 
         Corbin Helt, Allen Nickelson, Travis Gunn, David Gunn, Aaron McFadden 
  2. Central Linn              
            2    5    7    8    9  (11) (12) =    31 
         Zachary Holloway, Wesley Smith, Jordan Watkins, Daniel Best, Jacob 
         Watkins, Austin Hoyer, Peter Meyr 
 

 
High School Girls Results 

 
Place TmPl No.   Name            Gr School                    Time  Pace   
===== ==== ===== =============== == ========================= ===== =====  
    1        974 Kelsey Hanson   12 Creswell                  21:34  6:57  
    2        346 Taya Harbick       McKenzie                  23:05  7:26  
    3    1   414 Mikaela Gosney  9  Central Linn              23:49  7:40  
    4    2   429 Madi Nielson-Bi 12 Central Linn              25:47  8:18  
    5        989 Brandi Estelle  10 Toledo                    25:49  8:19  
    6    3   426 Rachel Gosney   11 Central Linn              25:52  8:20  
    7        990 Payten Wisniews 12 Toledo                    27:30  8:51  
    8        481 Rebecca Bowers  9  Creswell                  27:31  8:52  
    9        988 Shantelle Brown 10 Toledo                    28:05  9:03  
   10    4   396 Karla Alvino    11 Central Linn              28:43  9:15  
   11        976 Wendie Kelley   11 Creswell                  29:22  9:27  
   12    5   432 Taylor Watkins  9  Central Linn              31:25 10:07  



 

 
High School Girls Team Scores 

 
  1. Central Linn              
            1    2    3    4    5            =    15 
         Mikaela Gosney, Madi Nielson-Binder, Rachel Gosney, Karla Alvino, 
         Taylor Watkins 
 

 
7K Results 

 
Place Name            No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  Team                    
===== =============== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== ======================  
    1 Drew Powell       350 21 M   1/4    M2024  Greeley       CO   22:30  5:11                         
    2 Joshua Gordon    1112 36 M   1/1    M3539  Eugene        OR   23:41  5:27                         
    3 Jason Vaughn     1149 30 M   1/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   24:17  5:35                         
    4 Kyle Ruhlin       356 17 M   1/4    M1519  Springfield   OR   25:21  5:50 Thurston X C            
    5 Doug Lange       1126 41 M   1/3    M4044  Bend          OR   25:37  5:54                         
    6 Jonathan Heinz   1116 22 M   2/4    M2024  Vancouver     BC   26:17  6:03                         
    7 Tristan Rice     1139 30 M   2/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   26:49  6:10                         
    8 Bo Arnold         355 17 M   2/4    M1519  Springfield   OR   26:58  6:12 Thurston X C            
    9 Arne Bostrom      352 24 M   3/4    M2024  Saint Paul    MN   27:05  6:14                         
   10 Caleb Gee         357 16 M   3/4    M1519  Springfield   OR   27:52  6:25 Thurston X C            
   11 Andrew Senay     1145 22 M   4/4    M2024  Vancouver     BC   27:56  6:26                         
   12 Zachary Stonebu   358 16 M   4/4    M1519  Springfield   OR   28:47  6:37 Thurston X C            
   13 Patrick Schoenh  1143 30 M   3/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   28:49  6:38                         
   14 Darin French      353 14 M   1/2    M1114  Springfield   OR   28:50  6:38                         
   15 Harrison Satter  1141 14 M   2/2    M1114  Springfield   OR   28:52  6:39                         
   16 Larry Trachtenb  1147 56 M   1/1    M5559  Eugene        OR   29:07  6:42                         
   17 Kevin Cornett    1105 43 M   2/3    M4044  Bend          OR   29:32  6:48                         
   18 Jared Hass       1115 34 M   4/7    M3034  Springfield   OR   32:42  7:32                         
   19 Tim Adair        1152 30 M   5/7    M3034  Springfield   OR   34:38  7:58                         
   20 Sean Tyrrel      1148 42 M   3/3    M4044  Springfield   OR   36:08  8:19                         
   21 David Wilkins     347 67 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   37:56  8:44                         
   22 Chris Rock        359 61 M   1/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   38:35  8:53                         
   23 John Dronsfield   349 64 M   2/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   38:46  8:55                         
   24 Colin Cates      1083 25 M   1/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   41:35  9:34                         
   25 James Doppelmay  1108 32 M   6/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   41:51  9:38                         
   26 Chris Cushman    1107 29 M   2/2    M2529  Creswell      OR   43:58 10:07                         
   27 Victoria Craig   1106 30 F   1/2    F3034  Eugene        OR   44:20 10:12                         
   28 Andy Rogers      1140 32 M   7/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   44:21 10:12                         
   29 Conchita Wilcox  1151 35 F   1/1    F3539  Eugene        OR   44:46 10:18                         
   30 Donna Cooper     1103 50 F   1/1    F5054  Roseburg      OR   45:19 10:25                         
   31 Kim Hall         1113 45 F   1/2    F4549  Roseburg      OR   45:19 10:25                         
   32 Andrea Smith-Gi  1146 23 F   1/1    F2024  Eugene        OR   49:15 11:20                         
   33 Sarah Schoenher  1144 31 F   2/2    F3034  Eugene        OR   49:23 11:22                         
   34 Nancy Ceccanese  1100 49 F   2/2    F4549  Eugene        OR   55:59 12:53                         



 

 
3K Results 

 
Place Name            No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  Team                    
===== =============== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== ======================  
    1 Reilly Bloomer    800 13 M   1/10   M1114                     10:20  5:33 Evtc                    
    2 Guillaume Rebey   646 13 M   2/10   M1114                     10:57  5:53 Evtc                    
    3 Abigail Lange    1125    F                 Bend          OR   11:01  5:55 Cork                    
    4 Jessica Cornett  1104 13 F   1/8    F1114  Bend          OR   11:38  6:15 Cork                    
    5 Olivia Powell     245    F                                    11:39  6:15 Creswell Middle         
    6 Ben Elder         630 11 M   3/10   M1114                     11:43  6:17 Evtc                    
    7 Taylor Cramblit   230    M                                    11:50  6:21 Creswell Middle         
    8 Jack Love        1130 11 M   4/10   M1114  Eugene        OR   12:00  6:27 Evtc                    
    9 Madison Leapald  1128 13 F   2/8    F1114  Bend          OR   12:01  6:27 Cork                    
   10 Bedria Williams   247    F                                    12:07  6:30 Creswell Middle         
   11 Hope Powell       244    F                                    12:24  6:39 Creswell Middle         
   12 Garrett Woodcoc   249    M                                    12:37  6:46 Creswell Middle         
   13 Jack Lange       1127 10 M   1/7    M0110  Bend          OR   12:54  6:55 Cork                    
   14 Lorenzo Legoret   237    M                                    12:58  6:58 Creswell Middle         
   15 Brennen Carlson   351 12 M   5/10   M1114  Eugene        OR   12:59  6:58                         
   16 Curshawn Nashol   238    M                                    13:04  7:01 Creswell Middle         
   17 Schlichting Kim   640 11 M   6/10   M1114                     13:19  7:09 Evtc                    
   18 Jesse Witternbo   248    M                                    13:22  7:10 Creswell Middle         
   19 Jett Ballantyne   997 10 M   2/7    M0110  Bend          OR   13:43  7:22 Cork                    
   20 Atticus Mellot    642 11 M   7/10   M1114                     13:44  7:22 Evtc                    
   21 Delany Pietsch    242    F                                    13:50  7:25 Creswell Middle         
   22 Dale Helvoigt     340 11 F   3/8    F1114                     13:52  7:26                         
   23 Jack Strang       338  7 F   1/10   F0110  Bend          OR   14:04  7:33 Cork                    
   24 Talia Park        645 11 F   4/8    F1114                     14:07  7:35 Evtc                    
   25 Cece Holst        232    F                                    14:09  7:36 Creswell Middle         
   26 Reggie Sizemore   246    M                                    14:12  7:37 Creswell Middle         
   27 Schlichting Eli   798 10 M   3/7    M0110                     14:13  7:38 Evtc                    
   28 Delaney Bloomer   250    F                                    14:43  7:54 Evtc                    
   29 Nicholas Moll     643 11 M   8/10   M1114                     14:46  7:56 Evtc                    
   30 Jessica Figgat    634  9 F   2/10   F0110                     14:50  7:58 Evtc                    
   31 Callia Varnon-W   797  9 F   3/10   F0110                     15:05  8:06 Evtc                    
   32 Lilly Nowatzke    644  8 F   4/10   F0110                     15:23  8:15 Evtc                    
   33 Kelii Hoopai      234    M                                    15:23  8:15 Creswell Middle         
   34 Jaelen Hodges     639  8 F   5/10   F0110                     15:24  8:16 Evtc                    
   35 Ananda Rittenho   648 11 F   5/8    F1114                     15:27  8:18 Evtc                    
   36 Tiernan Pietsch   243    F                                    15:35  8:22 Creswell Middle         
   37 Emma Connelly     229    F                                    15:45  8:27 Creswell Middle         
   38 Tauschia Arneso   227    F                                    15:46  8:28 Creswell Middle         
   39 Elijah Garner     637 10 M   4/7    M0110                     15:57  8:34 Evtc                    
   40 Jamie Fos         231    F                                    16:00  8:35 Creswell Middle         
   41 John Rustik       650 11 M   9/10   M1114                     16:03  8:37 Evtc                    
   42 Leo Saenger       796 10 M   5/7    M0110                     16:13  8:42 Evtc                    
   43 Chloe Resch       647  8 F   6/10   F0110                     16:35  8:54 Evtc                    
   44 Skylar Roach      649 11 F   6/8    F1114                     16:36  8:55 Evtc                    
   45 Benjamin Cooley   998  9 M   6/7    M0110                     16:38  8:55 Evtc                    
   46 Janna Kluge       641 11 F   7/8    F1114                     16:41  8:57 Evtc                    
   47 George Frey       635 10 M   7/7    M0110                     16:59  9:07 Evtc                    
   48 Wally Ceccanese  1101 11 M  10/10   M1114  Eugene        OR   17:21  9:19 Evtc                    
   49 Ella Garner       638  8 F   7/10   F0110                     17:22  9:19 Evtc                    
   50 Austin Kelly      236    M                                    17:33  9:25 Creswell Middle         
   51 Peighton Carmic   228    F                                    17:43  9:30 Creswell Middle         
   52 Ellen Conway      629 10 F   8/10   F0110                     17:48  9:33 Evtc                    
   53 Calvin Jackson    235    M                                    18:00  9:39 Creswell Middle         
   54 Emily Marvin      344 11 F   8/8    F1114  Eugene        OR   18:25  9:53                         
   55 Izzy Ceccanese    492 10 F   9/10   F0110                     18:26  9:53 Evtc                    
   56 Ashley Figgat     633  8 F  10/10   F0110                     23:24 12:33 Evtc                    



 

 
3K Team Scores 

 
  1.     9  Evtc                   (  11:00    33:00) 
===================================== 
  1      1  Reilly Bloomer              10:20 
  2      2  Guillaume Rebeyrol          10:57 
  3      6  Ben Elder                   11:43 
  4   (  8) Jack Love                   12:00 
  5   ( 16) Schlichting Kimbert         13:19 
  6   ( 18) Atticus Mellot              13:44 
  7   ( 20) Talia Park                  14:07 
 
  2.    16  Cork                   (  11:34    34:40) 
===================================== 
  1      3  Abigail Lange               11:01 
  2      4  Jessica Cornett             11:38 
  3      9  Madison Leapaldt            12:01 
  4   ( 13) Jack Lange                  12:54 
  5   ( 17) Jett Ballantyne             13:43 
  6   ( 19) Jack Strang                 14:04 
 
  3.    22  Creswell Middle        (  11:52    35:36) 
===================================== 
  1      5  Olivia Powell               11:39 
  2      7  Taylor Cramblit             11:50 
  3     10  Bedria Williams             12:07 
  4   ( 11) Hope Powell                 12:24 
  5   ( 12) Garrett Woodcock            12:37 
  6   ( 14) Lorenzo Legoretta           12:58 
  7   ( 15) Curshawn Nashole            13:04 
 
 

5K Results 
 
Place Name            No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  Team                    
===== =============== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== ======================  
    1 Craig Godwin     1157 43 M   1/1    M4044  Eugene        OR   17:38  5:41                         
    2 Meghan Arbogast  1155 49 F   1/8    F4549  Corvallis     OR   18:32  5:58                         
    3 Sean McCartin    1159 47 M   1/4    M4549                     19:07  6:09 Eugene Running Club 1   
    4 Jim Christian    1102 50 M   1/6    M5054  Springfield   OR   19:25  6:15 Eugene Running Club 1   
    5 Kate Mactavish   1161 47 F   2/8    F4549  Corvallis     OR   19:27  6:16                         
    6 Tom Reitmann     1138 50 M   2/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   19:44  6:22 Eugene Running Club 1   
    7 Dave Peterson    1135 45 M   2/4    M4549  Eugene        OR   19:47  6:22 Eugene Running Club 1   
    8 Diza Hilles      1117 47 F   3/8    F4549  Eugene        OR   20:59  6:46 Eugene Running Club 4   
    9 Peter Manley     1131 68 M   1/7    M6569  Eugene        OR   21:06  6:48 Eugene Running Club 3   
   10 Lucky Warwick    1150 50 M   3/6    M5054  Dexter        OR   21:31  6:56 Eugene Running Club 2   
   11 Trisha Kluge     1123 50 F   1/1    F5054  Eugene        OR   21:51  7:02                         
   12 Sharon Rogers    1162 49 F   4/8    F4549  Eugene        OR   21:52  7:03                         
   13 Kevin Lehman     1129 45 M   3/4    M4549  Eugene        OR   22:03  7:06 Eugene Running Club 2   
   14 Jeff Hannum      1114 54 M   4/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   22:31  7:15 Eugene Running Club 2   
   15 Mark Andersen    1153 52 M   5/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   22:58  7:24 Eugene Running Club 2   
   16 Cecilia Kirk     1156 49 F   5/8    F4549  Eugene        OR   23:28  7:34 Eugene Running Club 4   
   17 Jim Archer       1154 65 M   2/7    M6569  Florence      OR   24:03  7:45                         
   18 Marilyn Nippold  1134 59 F   1/2    F5559  Eugene        OR   24:23  7:51 Eugene Running Club 4   
   19 Mike Duncan      1110 52 M   6/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   24:26  7:52                         
   20 Jim Jaqua        1120 65 M   3/7    M6569  Eugene        OR   24:41  7:57 Eugene Running Club 3   
   21 Keith McConnell  1132 66 M   4/7    M6569  Eugene        OR   24:54  8:01                         
   22 Rock Rakosi      1137 46 M   4/4    M4549  Myrtle Point  OR   25:02  8:04                         
   23 Kathleen Dugan   1109 49 F   6/8    F4549  Eugene        OR   25:07  8:06 Eugene Running Club 4   
   24 Patty Oldham     1160 48 F   7/8    F4549  Eugene        OR   26:15  8:27 Eugene Running Club 4   
   25 Robert Jones     1158 66 M   5/7    M6569  Eugene        OR   26:32  8:33 Eugene Running Club 3   
   26 David Wilkins     348 67 M   6/7    M6569  Eugene        OR   27:28  8:51                         
   27 Tom Jefferson    1121 62 M   1/1    M6064  Eugene        OR   28:49  9:17 Eugene Running Club 3   
   28 Betty Schaefer   1142 61 F   1/1    F6064  Redmond       OR   29:44  9:35                         
   29 Kathy Gibbs      1111 59 F   2/2    F5559  Eugene        OR   29:51  9:37                         
   30 Jim Lawson       1163 74 M   1/2    M7074  Bandon        OR   30:17  9:45                         
   31 Geoff Hughes      339 65 M   7/7    M6569  Eugene        OR   33:38 10:50                         
   32 Ann Rakosi       1136 46 F   8/8    F4549  Myrtle Point  OR   37:33 12:06                         
   33 Carter Keane     1122 76 M   1/1    M7579  Eugene        OR   37:56 12:13                         
   34 Bruce Koch       1124 72 M   2/2    M7074  Vida          OR   40:52 13:10                         



 

 
5K Team Scores 

 
  1.    10  Eugene Running Club Masters 1  (  19:31  1:18:03) 
===================================== 
  1      1  Sean McCartin               19:07 
  2      2  Jim Christian               19:25 
  3      3  Tom Reitmann                19:44 
  4      4  Dave Peterson               19:47 
 
  2.    34  Eugene Running Club Masters 2  (  22:16  1:29:03) 
===================================== 
  1      7  Lucky Warwick               21:31 
  2      8  Kevin Lehman                22:03 
  3      9  Jeff Hannum                 22:31 
  4     10  Mark Andersen               22:58 
 
  3.    42  Eugene Running Club Women  (  23:30  1:33:57) 
===================================== 
  1      5  Diza Hilles                 20:59 
  2     11  Cecilia Kirk                23:28 
  3     12  Marilyn Nippold             24:23 
  4     14  Kathleen Dugan              25:07 
  5   ( 15) Patty Oldham                26:15 
 
  4.    52  Eugene Running Club Seniors  (  25:17  1:41:08) 
===================================== 
  1      6  Peter Manley                21:06 
  2     13  Jim Jaqua                   24:41 
  3     16  Robert Jones                26:32 
  4     17  Tom Jefferson               28:49 
 
 


